U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	RĈE
United States Patent and Trademark Of	fice

ORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad	emerk Office: Please rec	ord the attached documents or the new address(s) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Genji IMAI Toshikazu MURAYAMA Katsuhiro ITO	Execution Date(s): 01-15-2007 01-15-2007 01-15-2007	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Kansai Paint Co., Ltd.</u> Internal Address:
Haruhumi HAGINO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	01-15-2007 tached? 고Yes 图No	Street Address: <u>33-1, Kanzakicho</u> Amagasaki-shi City: <u>Hyogo</u>
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Government Interest Assignn Executive Order 9424, Confi Other 	nent rmatory License	State: Country:Japan Zip:661-8555 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
 4. Application or patent number(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/632,834 Additional numbers attached? Yet 		Example 2 Second S
5 Name and address to whom concerning document should be Name: <u>Kendrew H. Colton</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & Street Address: <u>One Lafayet</u>	r mailed: 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
1120 20 th Street, NW, City:Washington State:D.C. Phone Number:(202) 419-7 Fax Number:(202) 419-7 Email Address:Kcolton@fite	ZIP: <u>20036</u> 7000 007	 None required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number <u>06-1135</u> Authorized User Name <u>Kendrew H. Colton</u>
Registration No. 30,36	ew H. Colton	attachments, and documents. <u>2</u>
Mall Stop Assignment Rec	ordation Services, Director	rof the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PAGE 2/37R02003xT 5/3/2007 5:31:41 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/11 * DNIS:2730140 * GRIE: 202419 00079 DUB/STIGNIRUA-RATE: 040 6 7 8

Please return signed/recorded to:

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

NONPROVISIONAL

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. _____

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF_NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

winno?	() Genji IMAI	(2) Toshikazu MURAYAMA
INSERT	(3) Katsuhiro ITO	(4) Haruhumi HAGINO
NAME(S) OF	(<u>5) Ratbullare 110</u>	x box if continued on page 2
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	

the receipt-and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT	KANSAI PAINT CO., LTD.
NAME(S) OF	33-1, Kanzakicho, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo 661-8555 Japan
ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

TITLE OF	NEAR INFRARED RAY ACTIVATION TYPE POSITIVE RESIN COMPOSITION
INVENTION	
	for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:

<u>NOTE</u> →→	(A) 🖾 even date herewith
(Complete	(B) □ on
line A, B and/or C)	

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby

<u>NOTE \rightarrow </u> The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTORS	<u>DATE SIGNED</u>	<u>WITNESSES</u>
1)	Gents -	January 15, 2007	
Name: 2)	Gente IMAI Joshikagu Murayana	January 15, 2007	
/ Name: 3)	Toshikazu MURAYAMA Kanguhano (70	January 15, 2007	
Name: 4)	Katsuhiro ITO <u>Honufumi/ Haiying</u>	January 15, 2007	
Name:	Haruhimi HAGINO		